Larue County Water District #1

Water service

water for domestic use.

DOMESTIC RATES No. 1 billing

PSC KY. NO. 1 Original Sheet 2

Total connection and tap-in charge

\$ 200.00

Minimum rate and charge consists of : Fire Hydrant protection

1.00 3.50

4.50 For Minimum Charge customer will receive an unlimited water supply for fire protection and 1,500 gallons of

Schedule of charges

1,500 gallons @ \$ 2.333 per thousand gallons First 3,500 gallons @ \$ 1.50 per thousand gallons Next 5,000 gallons @ \$ 1.25 per thousand gallons Next Next 15,000 gallons @ \$ 0.95 per thousand gallons 25,000 gallons @ \$ 0.80 per thousand gallons Next 50,000 gallons @ \$ 0.70 per thousand gallons Next All over 100,000 gallons @ \$ 0.65 per thousand gallons

> No. 2 billing 5/8 inch meter

Total connection and tap-in charge

\$ 200.00

Minimum rate and charge consists of; Fire hydrant protection Water service

1.00 5.00 \$ 6.00

For minimum charge customer will receive an unlimited water supply for fire protection and 2,500 gallons of water for domestic use.

Schedule of charges

First	2,500	gallons	@ \$	2.00	per	thousand	gallons
Next	2,500	gallons	@\$	1.75	per	thousand	gallons
Next	5,000	gallons	@\$	1.50	per	thousand	gallons
Next	15,000	gallons	@\$	0.95	per	thousand	gallons
Next	25,000	gallons	@\$	0.80	per	thousand	gallons
Next	50,000	gallons	@\$	0.70	per	nthousand	gallons
All over	100,000		@ \$	0.65	per	thousand	gallons

Date of Issue: April 9, 1967 Date Effective: SERVICE COMMISS

Issued by authority of Kentucky Public Service Commission in Case No. 4405 dated September 22, 1964

Wales

PSC KY. NO. 1 Original Page 3

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

FOR

COMMERCIAL WATER SERVICE 3/4 inch meter

Total connection and tap-in charge

\$ 225.00

Minimum rate consists of: Fire hydrant protection Water service

\$ 1.00 8.75

For minimum charge customer will receive an unlimited water supply for fire protection and 5,000 gallons of water for commercial use.

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

First	5,000 gallons	@ \$ 1	.75 per	thousand	gallons
Next	5,000 gallons	@ \$ 1	.25 per	thousand	gallons
Next	15,000gallons	@\$0	.95 per	thousand	gallons
Next	25,000 gallons	@ \$ 0	.80 per	thousand	gallons
Next	50,000 gallons	@ \$ 0	.70 per	thousand	gallons
All over	100,000 gallens	@ \$ 0	.65 per	thousand	gallons

COMMERCIAL WATER SERVICE L inch meter

Total connection and tap-in charge Minimum rate consists of:

\$ 250.00

Fire protection Water service

\$ 1.00 15.00 \$ 16.00

For minimum charge customer will receive an unlimited supply of water for fire protection and 10,000 gallons of water for commercial use.

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

First	10,000	gallons	@ \$	1.50	per	thousand	gallons
Next	15,000	gallons	@ \$	0.95	per	thousand	gallons
Next	25,000	gallons	@ \$	0.80	per	thousand	gallons
Next	50,000	gallons	@\$	0.70	per	thousand	gallons
All over	100,000	gallons	@ \$	0565	per	thousand	gallens

Date of Issue: April 9, 1967 Date Effective:

Issued by Jane Ce- Water

KPSC in Case No. 4405 dated

CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

By Jo, Keith

Ofwinan . September 22, 1964

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES FOR COMMERCIAL WATER SERVICE 1 = inch meter

Total cost of connection and tap-in charge: Total cost of meter and connection plus-

\$ 50.00

Minimum rate and charge consists of: Fire hydrant protection-Water service-

\$ 1.00 29.25 30.25

For minimum charge customer will receive an unlimited water supply for fire protection and 25,000 gallons of water for commercial use.

Schedule of charges

First	25,000	gallons @	\$ 1.17 per	thousand	gallons
Next	25,000		0.80 per		
Next	50,000	gallons @	\$ 0.70 per	thousand	gallons
All over	100,000	gallons @	\$ 0.65 per	thousand	gallons

COMMERCIAL WATER SERVICE 2 or 3 inch meter

Total connection and tap-in charge: Total cost of meter and connection plus-

\$ 50.00

Minimum rate and charge consists of: Fire hydrant protection-Water service-

1.00 49.25 \$ 50.25

For minimum charge customer will receive an unlimited water supply of water for fire protection and 50,000 gallons of water for commercial use.

Schedule of charges

First 50,000 gallons @ \$ 0.985 per thousand gallons 50,000 gallons @ \$ 0.70 per thousand gallons 100.000 gallons @ \$ 0.65 per thousand gallons All over PUBLIC

Date of Issue: April 9, 1967

Issued by

Date Effective:

Issued by authority of KPSC in Case No. 4405 dated September 22, 1964